504710165 01/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4756887

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHIJIAZHUANG SHENGSHITIANCHENG INFO TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD.	12/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEBEI SHENGSHITIANCHENG INFO TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD.		
Street Address:	JIANLIANG INDUSTRY MANSION, BUSINESS OFFICE CENTER		
Internal Address:	EAST OF PEOPLE'S STREET PARK		
City:	SHAHE CITY, HEBEI PROVINCE		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	054100		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9410387
Patent Number:	9624742

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docket@cdfslaw.com, sschlie@cdfslaw.com

Correspondent Name: SARAH SCHLIE

Address Line 1: 445 BROAD HOLLOW ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 420

Address Line 4: MELVILLE, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2095-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH SCHLIE
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Schlie/
DATE SIGNED:	01/02/2018

Total Attachments: 2 source=01190972#page1.tif source=01190972#page2.tif

PATENT 504710165 REEL: 044515 FRAME: 0975

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shijiazhuang Shengshitiancheng Info Technology Co. Ltd., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of People's Republic of China having its principal place of business at Room 2-401, No. 154 Huaibei Road, Yuhua District, Hebei Province, Shijiazhuang City 050000, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Letters Patent listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Hebei Shengshitiancheng Info Technology Co. Ltd., a Limited Liability Company organized under and pursuant to the laws of China having its principal place of business at Jianliang Industry Mansion, Business Office Center, East of People's Street Park, Shahe City, Hebei Province, 054100, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said Letters Patent listed on Schedule A. The same to be held and enjoyed by the same Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries listed on the attached Schedule A are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of Letters Patent listed on Schedule A, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

2095-6

SCHEDULE A

Patent Number	Allowance Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
9524742	April 18, 2017	Xing Gao	AUTOMATIC ROCK DEBRIS CATCHING AND WASHING APPARATUS	US
9410387	Ang 9, 2016	Xing Gao	AUTOMATIC ROCK DEBRIS CATCHING AND WASHING APPARATUS	US

Date: 2017-12-28

Signature

Shijiazhuang Shengshitiancheng Info

Technology Co. Ltd. Tinte: President

Name Xing Gao

Date: 2017-12-28

Signature:

ス投入 Hebei Shengshitiancheng Info Technology

Co Lid Title: **President**

Name: Jian Liant Shi

2006-5